

Brant County O.P.P. Detachment Board Report

To: The Chair and Members of the Brant County O.P.P. Detachment Board

From: Spencer Pluck, Deputy Clerk, County of Brant

Date: November 26, 2024

Report #: RPT-0499-24

Subject: Recognition of Former Board Members

Purpose: For Information and Direction

Recommendation

That the Brant County O.P.P. Detachment Board adopt a method of formal recognition for exiting Board members, from the following options:

Option A. Presentation of a certificate to exiting board members, by the current Brant County O.P.P. Detachment Board Chair.

Option B. Presentation of a plaque to exiting board members, by the current Brant County O.P.P. Detachment Board Chair.

Financial Considerations

The costs associated with Option A, presentation of a certificate, are negligible. Option B, the presentation of a plaque, has an approximate cost of \$106.00 per plaque, including the plaque board, plaque decal, taxes, and shipping fees.

Report

Background

Prior to the Brant County O.P.P. Detachment Board replacing the Police Services Board, the Police Services Board provided exiting members with a plaque in recognition of their service.

Analysis

Staff suggest that the Brant County O.P.P. Detachment Board present either a certificate or a plaque to each exiting member. Plaques may be ordered to include the member's name, years of service, and a statement of appreciation, "Presented to <u>Name</u> in recognition and appreciation of your dedicated service to the Brant County O.P.P. Detachment Board". A sample of a plaque is attached as Attachment 1.

Attachments

1. Sample Plaque Design

Reviewed By
C Stevenson, General Manager of Emergency & Protective Services, County of Brant
Copied To
J. Haley, Chair, Brant County O.P.P. Detachment Board A. Quenneville, Inspector, Detachment Commander, Brant County OPP

By-law and/or Agreement

By-law Required	No
Agreement(s) or other documents to be signed by Mayor and /or Clerk	No

Attachment 1 - Sample Plaque Design

Plaque > Plaque Board - Blue Teardrop Board **Must also order "Plaque Decal - Blue Hat Badge Decal to complete**





